Diagram 1. Crude Death Rate by Month: January-July, 2017-2020

January
February
March
April
May
June
July

2017
0.57
0.47
0.47
0.43
0.40
0.38
0.39

2018
0.51
0.44
0.45
0.39
0.40
0.38
0.39

2019
0.54
0.45
0.48
0.42
0.42
0.37
0.38

2020
0.50
0.43
0.45
0.43
0.42
0.37
0.39

y 4
A 4

N7'0D'DLDY7 T INN YT
Central Bureau of Statistics
435,41 clasl 8,51

Death rate per 1,000 residents

0.60

0.55 \\

0.50 A \

0.45 -

0.40 N— —2017
—2018

0.35 2019
—2020

030 T T T T T T 1

January February March April May June July

Has the Coronavirus Pandemic Increased Overall Mortality in Israel?




