

Diagram 1. Crude Death Rate by Month: January-July, 2017-2020

	2017	2018	2019	2020
January	0.57	0.51	0.54	0.50
February	0.47	0.44	0.45	0.43
March	0.47	0.45	0.48	0.45
April	0.43	0.39	0.42	0.43
May	0.40	0.40	0.42	0.42
June	0.38	0.38	0.37	0.37
July	0.39	0.39	0.38	0.39

